
US
in

CINCH & GIRTH SIZING CHARTS

UK
in

EU
cm

16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140

All of our cinches and girths measure true to size buckle-end to buckle-end.  
Always make sure to cinch and girth up evenly on both sides of the saddle.  

DRESSAGE/MONOFLAP GIRTHS - It is recommended the girth be about 4-6  
inches from the bottom of the saddle flap to the end of the girth.  This gap can be  on 
the longer side for monoflap saddles. Make sure the buckles are sitting above the 
elbow to prevent pressure on the pectoral muscles.     

ENGLISH

IDEAL LENGTH

DOUBLE FLAP GIRTHS - It is recommended the buckles are not located high under 
your thigh where they can be felt while riding, or so low that you have less than 2 
billet holes below the buckles.     

CINCHES - It is recommended to have approximately 6-8 inches from the cinch 
buckle to the rigging dee. Placing the cinch too low will put pressure on pectoral   
muscles and interfere with the horse’s movement. Placing the cinch too high will 
cause the saddle to roll.     

WESTERN

CINCH & GIRTH SIZING CHARTS


