

CINCH & GIRTH SIZING CHARTS		
US	UK	EU
in	in	cm
16	16	40
18	18	45
20	20	50
22	22	55
24	24	60
26	26	65
28	28	70
30	30	75
32	32	80
34	34	85
36	36	90
38	38	95
40	40	100
42	42	105
44	44	110
46	46	115
48	48	120
50	50	125
52	52	130
54	54	135
56	56	140

CINCH & GIRTH SIZING CHARTS

IDEAL LENGTH

All of our cinches and girths measure true to size buckle-end to buckle-end. Always make sure to cinch and girth up evenly on both sides of the saddle.

ENGLISH

DRESSAGE/MONOFLAP GIRTHS - It is recommended the girth be about 4-6 inches from the bottom of the saddle flap to the end of the girth. This gap can be on the longer side for monoflap saddles. Make sure the buckles are sitting above the elbow to prevent pressure on the pectoral muscles.

DOUBLE FLAP GIRTHS - It is recommended the buckles are not located high under your thigh where they can be felt while riding, or so low that you have less than 2 billet holes below the buckles.

WESTERN

CINCHES - It is recommended to have approximately 6-8 inches from the cinch buckle to the rigging dee. Placing the cinch too low will put pressure on pectoral muscles and interfere with the horse's movement. Placing the cinch too high will cause the saddle to roll.